
A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

End of Week 11—Friday, November 8, 2019

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#12
	 Bible Verse:	 Carl Vogt—Ephesians 2:1

Catechism:  	 The Creed		
Benjamin Anderson—The Third Article

		  Rachel Ligrow—What does this mean? Pt. 1 
		  Luke Uttenreither—What does this mean? Pt. 2

		
Congratulations to First Quarter Honor Roll Students! The 
Academy Honor Roll is open to students in fifth through eighth grade 
who have a grade point average of 3.5 or better.  Congratulations to 
Margit Rhode, 7th grade, with a grade point average of 3.8! Keep up the 
excellent work!

Turn Them In Now!  If you have not turned in your quilt raffle ticket 
stubs and $25 to the office it needs to be done by Sunday as the drawing 
is this Sunday, November 10, 2019.

Primary Posts - Thank you for taking the time to meet this past week. 
Letter J next week!  

Sunday School Christmas Program – This year’s program will be on 
Sunday, December 8, 2019 for grades PK3-8. Practice is in the Loehe 
Hall from 9:15am-9:30am.

Dates to Remember –
Fri. Nov. 8 Hot lunch

Sat. Nov. 9 Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair 9:00am-
3:00pm

Sun. Nov. 10 Quilt Raffle Drawing at 12 noon

Fri. Nov. 15 Family Fish Fry 4:40-7pm

Fri. Nov. 22 Hot Lunch

Wed. Nov.27 Thanksgiving Eve Service 6:45pm/All 
Children’s Choirs Sing

Thurs. Nov. 28 Thanksgiving Day Divine Service 9:30am – 
No School

Fri. Nov. 29 Thanksgiving Break – No School




